

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1888/2017

EKTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANISH SETHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105710/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.105713/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ivneet Singh Papla, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Ms. Shumila Altaf, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in Case No.59/2017 titled as Haneesh Sethi v.
Ekta pending in the Court of District Judge, Deeg,
District Baharatpur, Rajasthan.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER