

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1888/2017

EKTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANISH SETHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105710/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.105713/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.4/2018-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 21-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG